Chairman narrated the purpose for appointment of MIs TDK & Co as a statutory Auditor .of the 
Company . The resolution was duly proposed and seconded by the members and put to vote . 

2. Raise funds through Preferential Allotment / Private placement up to Rs. 5,38,75,000/­
(Rupees Five Crores Thirty Eight Lakhs Seventy Five Thousand only) by issue of up to 
25,00,000 (Twenty Five lakhs) Convertiple Equity Warrants @ Rs . 21 .55/- per warrant [in 
accordance with SEBI (ICDR) Regulations, 2018] . 

Mr. Rajiv Darji was interested in the resolution . Therefore , Mr. Rajiv Darji vacated the chair . Mr 
Kiran Shah was elected as a chairman for the said resolution .